UNOFFICIAL COPY  rom s

N

Certificate No._LM‘m____Documnt No. 144343 L

TO THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES .
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

You are ¢lrected to register the Document hersto sttached

on the Certificate ALY N3 Indlceted affecting the

following cescribad premises, to=wit:

Sl )T

e LOT ONE TUOUSAYN_THA [RIDAED S1X (1208) __
se  In Lantet Suhdivision tntt No, 17, velns 8 Subdiv)sion in the Northeast (Quarter (%) of
Saction !7, Townshin 4] North, Rangr 40, fast of the Third Principa) “eridian, according
to Plat thereof repistersd in the Offics r¢ the Roglatrar of Titles of Cook County, lllino}

on Nnvomber 17, 1072, as Document Mumher 8APG2T,

Section ,2 f Township ’H North, Range /‘O Earc of the
Third Principal Meridian, Cook County, Illinols.

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS L J/~ 191/




UNOFFICIAL COPY

o
132 Séﬁ ‘4 ONOWRYY
byovict '4;y {
BiInok Atnaiy &x
dAVH HILIYW JINOILAYD FANOHY THL HIIM NOILITRNOD NI QIHMNONI
SILS00 QNY 5334 SAINYOLLY TV I¥YHL QISIAAY 3¢ IoVAld

7104 NI dIvd N33d

OUAGT130S 40 AOVINEYW aHl 3d

NY3ONOD AVH LI WOMM OL

oY W
PeiliwpY o8ty ,

THIMUTHE N NYHIYNDP
nydds d IDHOID

» ATIMOHD 8 NYWE
1667 'bT Axenaqey NOSQNT ¥ DYIDADO

+ NNOUE ‘M §11|Hd

YLR062 (904) B0y NI JBINONOTE ¥ JEINGE
00\@CS2 (904) :ouoydeie; IDONSIYM ‘Y ONOWAYY

¥0009 SBIONIT 'SLHENTH NOLONIHY
AVMHDIH 1BIMHLIYON 153M 084

NOILYEOAHOD TYNOIBS3404d ¥
NOSQN[ % NMONE ‘LSINOWOTE ‘100NSSYIN

8BDI440 MV




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ebutaavl O UOTINTOEEIQ X0J UCTITIed SUl eull uﬁ; 3@ E?OUTIII
3O 93935 BY3 O SUSPTSEI BIeM SOTIaIVd eYlL ‘H

{30838y 1033w Joefqne eyl Jo pue oj3saey
setaaed eyl Jo uctaorpstan{ sy 3In0dy STUL 'Y

{IVHI SANIJ

tgesTwWoxd Wy uy

pestape ATiny BuUteq MOU pub WOUBPTA® 83 TR PeIepPTBUOD butaey

2IN0 UL Nue {ebuTiae 3O UCTANTOESTA 10) UOTITING PETJTaeA
Byl UT peLtnauoo suoTaebelTe eyl Jo 3xoddns uy  ABUOTITING
#Y3 Jo 3anoo uedc a1 Aucwtiasen eyjl pavey burawy 2aInod U3 pue
tsuosaed 2edold uxo aTeyiy Ul 3anoo usdo uy butavedde seyiawd
‘ 9y3 (JBUOT3ITA®d UL jc EHUTIIUK 3O UOTANTOSSTQ 103 UOTITING
peTiiien ey3 uodn eEnEo pédseauod-uou v BY bujavey 103 uo
BWEO BENUD BIUI PUE !ISAOHIIOT 7 HOAWASIY '¥ITIINW JC HITIANW
‘N QUYHOIY ‘Asuzcize BTy ubnotuz  pue Aq  ‘III ‘HY3IETIIOE
‘'t 1IN ‘'auopuodeey eU3l PUv  'NOSCOC, % NMoye ' LSINDWOTE
‘IOONSEVK 30 IDONSSYW ‘¥ ONOWAYY 'Aeuzoans aey ubnoyi pus Aq

DYZATAOS ANNOAYT ‘2euotatied eyl uyebe sueo Y5 SIHL

ADY IRV 40
NOILNTOS5IQ 40 INIWDANL

III ‘py¥3El3os "X STIN

80ZT Q 68 °‘ON ONY
D¥3EII05 INNCAY
JO IOYIYUYW IHL Jd NI

NOISIAIQ SNOILYIAY J2IL1S3IWOU’'INIHIYYIIT ALNAOD
SIONITII 'ALNNOD X002 40 I¥NOD LINDYID FHL NI

A 00O 40 ALNNOD

‘58
LTTTT "ON 'ALLY SIONITII 40 JINILS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

was commenced and the parties have maintained a residenca in

the State of Illinols, County of Coc“, for ninety (90) days
next preceding the making of the findings;

C. The parties hereto were married on August 12,
1966 and said marriage was registered at Vancouver,
Washington:

0. Twe children were born to the parties as a
resul’t ~f the marriage namely: LANE, born December 5, 196%;
and KARLIN, born August lst, 1972, No other children were
born to nor adorted by the parties and the Petitioner is not
now pregnant;

E. That irreconcilable differences have arisen
beatween the partiss which nove caused an irretrievable
breakdown in the marriage rsiztionship as a result of which
the parties have lived separatae znd apart for a peried in
excess of TWO years;

F. The parties heretc have witared into a written
Settlement Agrsement, concarning the questtjons of maintenance
of the parties, the respactive rights of each pirty in and to
the property, income or astate of either of them, row owned or
hereaftear acquired, including a division of all marital and
nnghmarital proparty, and other matters, which agreement has
been presented to this Court for i(te consideration. Said
agresment was aentered intc freely and voluntarily between the
parties hareto; it is not unconsionablae and ought to receive

the approval of the Court: and it ls in words and figures as

follows:

0ETCESE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

MARITAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into at Arlington
Heights, Illinois this 24th day of October, 1990 by and between
LAVONNE RAE SOELBERC (hereinafter referred to as "LAVONNE") and
NILS K. SOELBERG (hereinafter refaerred to as the "KRIS5"),.

1. That the sald parties are now husband and wife,
havins been married on August 12, 1966 at Vancouver,
Washingten!

2. /That two children were born to the parties as a
result of the mzrcriage, namely: LANE €., now 20 years of age,
porn December %, 1909; KARLIN now 18 years of age;, born
August 1lst, 1972, Nolot.her children were born to nor adopted
by the parties and LAVONNE ix not now pregnant:

3, That LAVONNE has filed a cause for dissolution of
marriage in the Circult Court of ook County, Illinois, Known
as Case No. 89 D 1208 and entitled: ([n're the Marriage of
LAVONNE R, SOELBERG, Petitioner, and NILS . SOELBERG,
Respondent and KRIS has filed his respconsive 3leadings
therein. Said cause is peanding and undetermined.

4. That KRIS is represented by RICHARD N. WUELLER
of the firm of MUELLER, ALSPAUCH & LOFTHOUSE and LAVONNE is
rapégaentod by RAYMOND R. MASSUCCI of MASSUCCI, BLOMQUIST,
BROWN & JUDSON, Attorneys at Law.

5, That the parties hereby consider it to their best
interests to settle between themselves now and forever, their
respective rights as to property and other rights arising out

of the marital relatlionship, or any other relationship now or

£
(3
VN
L
'™
QO
o

e

45




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

previously existing between them and to settle any and all
;lqhts of every kind, nature and description either of them now
has or may hereafter have against the other or in or to any
property of the other whether real, petrsonal or mixed, now
awned or which may hereafter be acquired by either of them, or
any rights or claimg in and to tha estate of the other,

6. That both parties have made a full and complete
disclozvee of all of thelr assets, liabilities, and {ncome and
are satisiisd with the disclosure provided by the other., They
Further afficm that the value of the assets reached by
agreement and as individually repressanted, are true and correct
as of this date. That they have no additional funds or assets
in any other account in ¢heir name alone or with any other
person not hersafter discloses.

7. KRIS i{s employed by W/PHOMED, INC., 10401 W. Touhy
Avenue, Rosaemont, Illinois (60018).-48 the Director of Wholenale
Accounts with a gross income of approximatsly $93,000.00 per
year.

8. LAVONNE is currently employed by Artinr J,
Gallagher, Chicago, 1%0 So. Wacker, Chicago, Illinoias as a
receptionist with & gross income of approximately $20,50).00
per year.

9, The parties hereto have accumulated various
marital asset®s both prior to and during the course of thair

marriage including but not limited to tha following:

Page No. 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

a) Residence commonly Kknown as 417 Langley Court
Schaumburg, IL presently occupied by the parties
and their daughter, Carlin, who while emancipataed
presantly resides there and attends post-high
school education from that location. The agread
fair market value ls $14%,000
Present mortgage balance (approx.) 81,030.32
Net equity $ 93,969.68

b) An account at The Household
Bank (jt. tenancy) 82274411204 $ 6,531.45

c) Employee Thrift Plan (401K)
at Arthur J. Gallagher Chicago (LaVonne's
aame only) $ 2,156.8%

d) A certificate of deposit in
joint tenancy at Housshold Bank $106,500.60
No. 2a7+4w11204

@) A certificate of deposit at
Savings of amarica in jt. tenancy $106,311.,58
No. #5+608800.93cty e (A

f) sSavings account at The Household
Bank No. 7301314

g) A life insurancZe policy on Kris'
life with Banker's Life,  Mv. TBL040199
present cash value 1,307.46

>

h) A life insurance polisy on Kris!'
life with Lutheran Brotherhood, #98703
present cash value 1,109.73

66Tl 2

1) An Individual Retirement Acccunt
with Lutheran Brotherhood Annuity No.
B2412420 in Kris' name 5,685,98

. ) A cash management account with
W+ Merrill Lynch in Kris' name which includes .
. 1 600 shares of stock in Merck valued at "7V
S 8@.18 per share totalllng $48r3se—oe 473, . ,
minus $10,000 owed on the line of credit 7§ ¢72 *u £
to said account leaving a value of A(QS_S;HL;HMLANQ

~amy
o

k) Individual Retirement Accounﬁ with
Standard Bank of Hickory Hills No. 163500
in Kris' name only $ 5,019.35%

Page No., 3

e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1) Individual Retirement Account with
Merrill Lynch No. 10182801 in Kris' name
only -0=-

m) A limited partnership with
Churchfield Group. Said parcel sold, Kris
is in possession of a check in the amount
of $9,835.74. There is tax due on sald sum
of $7,375.50 leaving a net value of $ 2,460.24

n) A present calculated valiue of
Kris' pension with his first emplovyer,
Miles Laboratories which will yield $466.40
per month at age G65;
(aVonne's pension at AJ Gallagher which
will yleld $253.50 per month at age 65 No value

o)~ Individual Retirement Account
at Savirys of America in LaVonne's name $ 5,919,232
No., 532634/22

p) Individual Retirement Account
in LaVonne's nuyne with Savings of
America No. 53252813 $ 85%.60

q) Individual Tetirement Account
in LaVonna's name NO, 1536 with Griffin
Financial Services § 2,358.50

r) Household Bank tax escrow
pledged account no. 1900135-13 § 2,914.03

s) Life insurance cash value of
LaVonne's insurance policy with Luatnaran
Brothars No., 1152184 $ 3,%517.83

o6t se

£) Life insurance on LaVonne's
life with New York Life Insurance

No. 30047768 S L,213.,34
u) Kris' 401(k) Plan with Lypho-

med $43,825,17
v) Household Bank Account No.

193053195 $ J.98
w) Household Bank (LaVonne)

No. 193083303 5 47.33

Page No. 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

xX) Meadows Credit Union +81014%~
1292134 2%3,36

¥y} American National #9791501 292,78
TR ’/Sll V35,931 16 el (o
THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and
other good and valuable consideration, heratc expressed, the
paitisg hareto do hereby freely and voluntarily agree by and
betwean themselves ae follows:

i ~TINCORPORATION OF RECITALS

The forngoing recitals are hereby made a part of this

Agresment.

2. RESERVATION OF LITIGATION RIGHTS

This Agreement i3 not one to obtain or stimulate a
dissolution of marriage. Each varty reserves the right to
prosecute any action for dissolucion of marriage that he or she
may hareafter bring and to defend ary action which may be
commenced by the othar.

3. CAPTIONS

The captiens contained in this Agreement-are for
convenience only and are not intended to limit or <Zeline scope
or effect of any provision of this Agreement.

. 4., GRAMMATTOML CHANGES

Any word in the text of this Agreement shall be read
as the sinqular or the plural and as the masculine, feminine,

or neuter gender as may be appropriate under tha circumstances

Page No. 5

5




UNOFFICIAL COPY

then existing.
) 5. SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE FOR LAVONNE

KRIS agrees to pay to LAVONNE and LAVONNE agrees to
accept the followlng sums as and for her support and

maintenance:

a) The sum of EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY ($850.00)
DOLLARS per month payable in two equal installments of FOUR
HUNDREL /"WENTY FIVE DOLLARS ($42%5,00) DOLLARS on the firat and
FOUR MUNDKED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS (542%.00) DOLLARS on the
fiftaen day of each month thereof, by direct deposit to an
account of LAVONNI'S cholice. Maintenance payments shall be
delayed until KRIS vacaves the marital residence which shall
occur oh or before January i, 1991, While residing at the
marital residence, after the srecution of this Agreement and
entry of the Judgment of Dissclutiun of Marrige, KRIS shall be
responsible for the mortgaue and utility payments. The
utilities shall be paid by the parties untaining final readings
on salid accounts at the date KRIS vacates the marital

rasidence. Maintenance shall be pald by KRIS prorated for the

(elcige

month he vacates the marital residence.

k) Tha sum of EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY ($850.00)
DOLLARS per month each month thereafter until the first to

happen of the following avents!

(1} the death of LAVONNE:
(44) the remarriage of LAVONNE;

Paqe No. 6 e
/% 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(iii) LAVONNE engaging in a continuing
rerident conjugal relationship;
(iv) thirty six (36) months after
entry of the Judgment of Dissolution ot
Marriage.
It is agreed that LAVONNE's entitlements to further maintanance
are 4vhject to review by this Court. LAVONNE may petition this
court fo¢-a review of the amount and duration of monthly
{nstallments considering the then income and financial
circumastances ¢f TAVONNE and KRIS and the needs of LAVONNE. The
parties agree that maintenance is to be reviewable hy virtue of
several factors, Llncludingy but not limited to LAVONNE'S medical
condition, the standard of iiving the parties enjoyed during
the marriage and the disparity of lncomes presently existing
batwaan the parties as set forth. 4 the preamble to this
agresment. All payments contemplated under this paragraph
shall be deductible by KRIS and taxable(t> LAVONNE on their

respective income tax returns pursuant to the applicable

provisions of the Internal Revenue Code. In thre avent of the £
death of KRIS LAVONNE shall have a claim against KRiS' estate 82
for her future maintaenance payments in accordance with'the Eg
proyisions of thls paragraph, that is provided KRIS has not -

malntalned life insurance on his life as required below.

_6) MEDICAL AND HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE AND ROUTINE

AND EXTRAORDINARY MEDICAL, DENTAL AND HOSPITAL

j\f\ Page No. 7 /4, ,3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXPENSES

A, Insurance. The Husband agrees to pay and be
responsible to maintalin in full force and effect medical and
hospitalization Linsurance through his employment to cover the
children of the parties so long as they are full-time students
or until thay attain the age of twenty three (23) whichever
firsr occurs. The Husband further agrees to pay and he
responsidle for the medical, dental and hospitalizatlion
insurance asceinabove raferred to and to be responsible for any
medical, dental or hospitalization expenses not covered by said
insurance.

B, KRIS agress to pay and be responsible for all
hoapital, surgical, optical, dental and or orthodontia care in
curved by the children durirac the term set forth above. The
medical bills shall be submilte? to the insurance carrier
maintained by KRIS and to the insuranca carrier maintained by
LAVONNE should she obtain same, which ‘say may do, provided she
can obtain same at a reasonable cost to her. Therealter, the
amount not covered by insurance shall be KRIS' 3soie obligation,
The partles agree to be responsible for paychological,
psychiatric or other type counselling expenaes to the extent
not ‘covered by insurance, in proportion to thair gross incomes.
Thelr gross income shall be defined as KRIS' gross income minus
monles paid to LAVONNE for maintenance as herelnabove aet

{orth. LAVONNE'S gross income shall be her income from her

Paga No. 8

06 5




UNOFFICIAL COPY

employment plus those sums paid to her by KRIS as and for
mﬁintcnancu. By way of example, assuming KRIS has $93,000
present gross income from which he pays LAVONNE $10,000, and
she has 520,000 of present gross lncome, the formula would then
be $30,000 gross income for LAVONNE, $83,000 gross lncome for
KRIS, KRIS would then pay 731.5% of expenses not covered by
insurance, LAVONNE would pay the remaining 26.5%.

C. KRIS shall cooperate with LAVONNE her electlon to
continue the  medical and hospitalization benefits at her cost
provided under the group coverage coffered by KRIS' employer.
This conversion s in accordance with the Consclidated Omnibus
Budget Reconsiliation” -Act (COBRA). KRIS further represents
that the present convaerslor premium is approximately $71.95% per
month. Because of LAVONNE'r . recent medical history, she
represents that she is unable cu obtain medical {nsurance
without an exclusion for a pre-existiig illness. She agrses to
obtain a medical insurance policy covaring herself and the
children upon her representation and belief that the premium
for said policy is approximately $20.00 per morch

7. LIFE INSURANCE, KRIS further covenarc¢z and

agrees that he will keep and maintain in full force and effect
the 'life insurance policy presently in axistence on his life
with his employer, Lyphomed, which has a death benefit equal

to his annual salary. He shall designate LAVONNE

and the children of the parties as irrevocable beneficiaries of

Page No. 9

(et




UNOFFICIAL COPY

said policy ¢to the extent of thelr antitlements, to-wit:
LAVONNE'S malntenance as set forth above and the children's
entitlements to KRIS' contribution toward their post high
school sducatlons. KRIS agrees to pay or cause to be paid the
premiums on said policies and shall execute and deliver to the
respective lnsurer the usual and customary documents used by
them t2 designate the children and LAVONNE as irrevocable
benefic'aries as indicated above. Said insurance shall continue
until such ¢lioe as LAVONNE'S antitlements to maintenance ceasa
and the childrer-shall complete their college educations or
attain the age of 23, whichevar first occurs. The parties will
execute whataver documsnts are necessary to assist the other in
removing the present beneficiary designation on their
respective insurance pollcles. They thereafter will walve any
claim they have against the other's linsurance except LAVONNE's
claim as hereinafter sat forth.

8. RESERVATION OF MAINTENANCE 4\ KRIS

The parties agree that KRIS shall Jstuin whatever
claims he has, L{f any, for future maintenance ageinst LAVONNE
until further order of court.

9. DISTRIBUTION QF PROPERTY

4 The parties agree that the following ls an equitable
Aivision of the property same being assets acquired during the
coursde of the marriage and prior thereto, reflecting an

egquitable division of like properties of like values predicatad

Page No. 10




L
[

UNOFFICIAL COPY

upon appraisals and stipulations of the parties.
TO_LAVONNE

yr
a) The residence commonly known as @7 Langley
Court ,Schaumburg, Illinois

Net Equity $93,969.68

LAVONNE shall be responsible for all expenses
incident tc the ownership and occupancy of said
residence by her accruing subsequent

to the entry of a Judgment of Dissolution of
Marriage. She shall hold KRIS harmless and
indemnify him therefrom. She shall promptly
o). the mortgage, and taxes when due.

W) Her individual retirement account
with Savings of America No. 5326341722 §$5,919.21

c) Hor lndividual retirement account
with Savinge of America No, 532528-13 § 85.60

d) The Houasenold Bank account $ 6,531.45
No, 2274411204

@) The certificats of deposit
at Household Bank No. 2274709211 $106,500.60

f) LAVONNE'S employse thrift
plan $ 2,156.85

g) Household Bank Pledge Azvount
Mo, 190013513 $ 2,914,03

h) Lavonne's IRA with Griffin
Flnancial Services $2,358.50

i) LaVonne's cash value of life
insurance with Lutheran Brotherhood
Policy No. 1152184 $ 3,517.83

j} Lavonne's cash value of life
insurance with New York Life Policy
No. 10047768 $ 1,213.34

k) Housshold Bank (LaVonne) No.
193083353 47.31

Page No. 11




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1) Meadows Credit Union No.
510145129234 CLERE LI

s /
k) Caah to accomplish tna’sa/as /(S 1’: 57‘/

division of assets METUA WL NNCT

( rewe—orm—half-enpoatad tax liability

Kris shall incur in the sale of the

Merck stock hereinarter awarded to him) =2,%00.00
:f\\ _;2('.‘7(&!(,27?1"4(. 79 LALL‘V’M_ TOTAL (

. t ‘. X W' N g
6, )Lr7 /L/ ‘1 ¢ ‘}\L) Q?ll' y&z’y K'S"

{LAVONNE'S value is calculated at 55% of the
tota! assets of the estate excluding the profit
sharing/pension plans through Miles Labora-
enries and AJ Gallagher)

j; TO KRIS
., }{ %] 'The Savings of America Certificate
&\ . of depdeir No. 2310059700 $106,311.55, minus L
f\,_d iy S 3  $rerSauved _to accomplish the 55/45 division K=
of assets afier deducting Lavonne's share of FY, Y71 54
‘ the tax liaspility of $2,500 * gy rree
b} 'The savings account at
Household Bank No. 7301316 875.19%

¢) Cash value cf KRIS' life in-
surance policy with Burknar's Life
No. TBL 040199 $ 3,307.46

d) <Cash value of KRIS' lite in-
surance policy with Lutheran Rrrcher-
hood No. 98703 $1,109.73

a) KRIS' individual retirement
account with Lutheran Brotharhood
account No. B2412420 $ 8,685%.98

t) The Merrill Lynch CMA account
including 500 shares of Merck stock
valued at 80,12 per share minus the
$10,000 line of credit $39,3%0.00

g) KRIS' individual retirement
account with sStandard Bank of Hickory
Hills No. 163500 $ 5,019,35%

h) KRIS' individual retirement
account with Merrill Lynch No. 10182801 no value

Page No, 12




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i) The parties' interest in Churchfield
Limited Partnersh!;, Krig having possession of
a check lr zhe amount of $9,835.74 for which
he has represented a tax due of $7,17%.50 $ 2,460,24

3) Kris' 401(K) plan through Lyphomed
Inc. $43,825%,17

k) Household Bank Account No.
193053198 $ .98

1) American National #9791%501 $ 292,75 A/j

1y 95, ")"Nd-l
/ TOTAL /g
‘“g’f/‘H C(tfjé, ° % :?mrn AR

L/(KPI ' total reprosants 45% of the value - [
of tile marital estate excluding pension /¢, Yo/ VLS
plans with Miles and AJ Gallagher) .
LAVONNE ir to receive that personal proparty at the
marital residence except those items met forth on Exhibit "AW
attached hereto and mace & part hereof,
The parties recently listed Lane's 198% Ford Mustang
automoblle for sale. The parties agree that when said vehicle
is sold, the proceeds shall hka divided 55% to LAVONNE, 48% to
KRIS. KRIS shall retain sole uwnarship in his 1988 Chrysler
automobile, LaVonne shail retair zole ownership in her 1986
Pontiac automobile.
10. COLLEGE AND AUTO INSURAMCE EXPENSES

After applying the proceeds  of the : children's
educational account balances which are prasentﬁy $zagézdﬁgin
Karlin's account and Sij_glmn_ in Lane's account, KRIS and
LAVONNE shall be responasible for college and sciicc! expenses
*ar the schools the children are currently enrolled -in and
autqnobile insurance expenses (or the children of the parties
in the same proportion to their gross incomes as in the example
in Paragraph B on Page 8 at the time of need regarding

psychological, psychiatric and therapy type expenses. College

Page No. 13}




UNOFFICIAL COPY

and educational expenses are defined as tultion, books, fees,
éosts, including fraternity/sorority fees, The automobile
insurance expanses shall be maintained until completion of
their current educational program or 23 years of age, whichever

first occurs.

11, APPLICATION OF THE TAX REFORM ACT OF 1984 AS TO

TREATHMXNT OF TRANSFER OF PROPERTY.

¢~ LAVONNE and KRIS agree that at the time of the
execution aof this agreement the Tax Reform of 1984 has bean
enacted and sighed-into law,

B, Secticn 421 ¢f the Tax Retorm Act amenda Section
104' of the Internal Ravurue Code and permits parties to
divorce actions to transfar property betwesn them without
causing taxable events and thecuby generating taxation. Those
intar-spousal transfers and transiers between formar spouses,
will be treated in the same manner as @ “‘aift between spousaes',
irrespective of the existence or non-exirtence of the marriage
at the time of the tranafer and will be deed a non-taxable,
carryover basls transaction, whereby the transfaver assumes the
adjusted basis of the transferred property.

¢, LAVONNE and KRIS desire to bring this agreament
undé} the protection of said law and each therefore agrees that
he or she will henceforth treat all cross~over transfers as set
forth above between them in a manner and form directed by said

law, to the end that they may leglitimately avold creation of a

Page No., 14
/,?5




UNOFFICIAL COPY

multiplicity of taxable events.

D. Additionally the parties likewise wish to conform
their agreement to Section 503(e) of the Illincis Marriage and
Dissolution of Marriage Act which seeks ta categorize such
exchanges as those involved in the division of co-owned maritail
property, thus not constituting taxable events.

11. PENSION/PROFIT SHARING PLANS

XRIS and  LAVONNE presently participate in
profit/penior. plans with their present employers, KRIS having a
retirement bensiit with a prior employer, to-wit: Miles
Laboratories, LAVCWONT has a plan with AJ Gallagher., It is the
parties intention to- grant 50% of their respective plans to
each othur by Qualified Dormsstic Relations Orders. They agree
to cooperate with one another in the executlion and placemasnt of
said orders with the respective couranies,

12. ATTORNEYS' FEES

The parties shall be responsibla for the payment of
their respective costs, expenses and attorneys' fees due and
owing their respective attorneys' and incurred by them in
connection with these proceedings. In addition, KRif agrees to
contribute the sum of FIVE THOUSAND ($5,000.00) DOLLAR: co
MASSUCCI, BLOMQUIST, BROWN & JUDSON toward LAVONNE'S attorneys.
LAVONNE agrees to bhae responsible for the balance of attorneys!
fees and costs due her attorneys. KRIS further agrees to pay

to RICHARD N, MUELLER of MUELLER, ALSPAUGH AND LOFTHOUSE, his

/5

Page No, 1%




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

attorneys feaes and costs due said firm.
| 13, DEBTS

Each party is responsible for any debt incurred in
their own names since October 22, 1990 and shall indemnify and
hold the other harmless from any lLiability in connection with
those debts.

14. TAX DEPENDENCY EXCEPTIONS

The parties agree that KRIS shall be allowed to take
and show both children as depandency exemptions for his income
tax purposes provided he pays their educational costs, etc, as
hereinabove provided.

15. EXECUTION JF DOCUMENTS

Each of the parties hereto agrees that ha or she will,
upon demand by the other at an) time hereafter, axecute any and
all instruments and documents as rey be reasonably necessary to
release their respective interests in any property belonging to
the other, the intention being that the nattlement provided for
in this Agreement shall constitute a complete adjustment of the
property rights of the parties hereto.

16, MUTUAL RELEASE

That axcept as herein provided, each of the
parties hereto does hereby forever waive, release, and
quit-claim to the other party all rights of dower, homestead
and all other property rights and claims wh.ch he or she now

has or may hereafter have, as Husband, Wife, widower, widow, or

Page No. 16 /4,155.

'




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

otherwise, by reason of the marital relations now existing
b;twoon the parties heretc any present or future law of any
atate or o' the United States of America, or of any other
country, in or to, or againat the property of the cother party,
or his or her estate, whether now owned or hereaftar acquired
by such other party. Each of the parties hereto further
covenznts and agrees for himself and herself and his or her
heirs, sxocutors, administrators and assigns that he or she
will never ‘at any time hereafter sue the other party or his or
her heirs, axecutors, adminiatrators or assigns for the
purposes of enforcing any or either of the rights specified in
and relinquished unde: this paragraph.

This document constitutes the total and complete
Agreement of the parties and srall be submitted to the Court
Ffor approval and Lf approved, shali be made part of the
Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage ani shall be of effect and
pinding only if a Judgment of Dissoluticr ot Marriage is
sntered in the said pending case.

17, CUMULATIVE RIGHTS

Each and all of the varicus rights,powers urd remedies
of the parties, or elther of them, as set forth ln thix
agreement shall be considered as cumulative, with and in
addition to any other rights, powers or remedies of such
parties, and nc one ot them is exclusive of the others or is

exclusive of any other rights, powers and remedies allowed by

Page No. 17




UNOFFICIAL COPY

law nr in equity. The exercise, partial exercise, or
non-exercise of any right, power or remedy shall constituta
neither the elaection thereof nor the walver of any other right,
power or remedy. All rights, powers and remedies of the
parties hereto shall survive the termintion of this agreement.

18. WAIVER OF ZSTATE CLAIM

In the event that a Judgment for Dissolution of
Marrisde is granted to the parties at any time hereafter, each
of the partiss hereby waives and relinquishes all right to act
as administrator-with-the-will-annexed of the estate of the
other party and eacn of the parties hereto does furter
ralinguish all right %o inherit by intestate succession any of
the propsrty of which thu other party may die seized or
possessed, and should elther(o! the parties hereto die
intestate, this agreement shall orerate as a relinquishment of

all right of the surviving party hereafter to apply for letters

of administration in any form, and the aztate of such deceased
party, Lf he or she dies lntestate, shall duscend to the heirs
at law of such deceasad party in the same manner as though the
parties hereto had never been marrled, each of the.purties

nereto respectively reserving the right to dispose by tustament e

or otherwise, of his or her respective property in any way he @n
e
L

y
N
ry

whatsoever, except as otherwise provided herein, g

or she may see fit, without restriction aor limitation

19, OTHER REPRESENTATIONS

Page No. 18 A/IS
!
!

/




UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument contains whole and entire the
a;rnamnnt made by and betwean the parties hereto, and has been
sxamined by each of the salid parties, assisted by counsel of
their respective choice, and ias believed by them to be fair,
just and equitable with respect to each of them, There shall be
no oral modification or amendment to this agresment and all
future modifications, if any, must be in writing, make express

refereire to this agreement, be signed by both parties, and

their signactures must be acknowledged,

20. SUCCESSIVE INTERESTS

Except to tiie extent otherwise haerein specifically
provided wherever in'thiis agreement LAVONNE or KRIS so
designated, such designation is intended to and shall have the
same effect as if the words "“ivnirs, executors, administrators,
parsanal or legal representatives, successors, and assigns" had

been inserted after each such desicuation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hesoto have hereunto
affixed their signatures on the day and year iirzt above
written.

P

‘NILS K. SOELBERG

///J "‘//z’a’ﬁgj

t

iz




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

ON MOTION OF SAID ATTORNEYS FOR THE PETITIONER,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT!

1. A Judgment for Dissolution of Marriage is hereby
graiied and the bonds of matrimony existing between the
Petitionayr, LAVONNE SOELBERG, and the Respondent, NILS X,
SOELBERG, IJI, be and are hereby disscivad,

2. Al of the provisions of the Marital Settlement
Agresment, attaciiea herete and made a part hereof are haereby
adopted as the Ordels of this Court to the same extent and
with the same force and ellect as if sald praviaions were |in
this paragraph set (forth (vurbatim as the judgment of this
Court: and each of the parties rereto shall perform under the
terms of saild Agreemant.

3. This Court expressly retains the jurimsdiction of
this cause tor the purpose of enforcing the terms of this
Judgmant ot Dissolution of Marriage including ail the tarms of
the Separation Agreament made in writing between <has parties

JoJREYED 3 RAERinAbGYe; se%. faRth.
IR

Emmm.é> ENTEREQﬂz‘

A0 TR MO0 N DNt et ¥ J

APPROVED: |
Helooo T e e R iF.W'nN'J CC‘.Cr«,"L’Li

. ., Attorney tor Petitioner . . Attorney ror Rolpon&§ﬁt
E*i 1 yagguect, ‘BLoMQUIST, T BROWN '
& JUDSON e : by
750 West Northwekt Highway : R

— e i e gnrdel ma o ke et




UNOFFICIAL COPY

|

; MT? CRHTIFY THE ABOVE 10 BE CORRKCL 4 &
_ , ) Y

areg_X - L L Gy /A 3o

: re )

g&c L é(. ~ '/"C(C‘("“‘J/Z’-.}_b ”

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT CONAT OF tw coumry, np &
e ,",’

{
l
. ’ Ca el !_'.:' 18' et <
o a a ‘tlf"" e LT s ¥ -
rr:_f\\ ~ Qi ks aeore 15 o comena o I CIRCUIT o
-~ ) 9 LR ey TP Y
:1 - g g X HI_ AN E@Qﬁnﬂ TRURLUE 1S SuRIECT 0 THE - )
4 . 2
. Pt I3e) PTY U Wy A ) ; ! s




